In the preceding calendar year, has an average

monthly content share of at least 30 percent of a content

creator's content.

b. Is featured in social media content where the

content creator is the parent or guardian of the minor and

received at least one hundred fifty thousand dollars

($150,000) of income from social media in the preceding

calendar year.

c. Receives compensation for appearing in a content

creator's content which is substantially equivalent to the

compensation that similarly situated represented minors would

receive.

d.

[...]

year, that in the immediately preceding calendar year, the

minor:

1. Had an average monthly content share of at least 30

percent of the content creator's content; and

2. Was featured in social media content where the

content creator received income from social media of at least

one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) in the calendar

year.

b. Is not a represented minor or market value

compensated minor.

(3) As a represented minor, if the minor meets all of

the following criteria:

a. In the preceding calendar year, has an average

monthly content share of at least 30 percent of a content

[...]

trust and any additional information required for the employer

to transfer gross earnings to the trust.

(c) The performer's parent or guardian may serve as the

trustee of the trust, subject to the following:

(1) If the average monthly balance of the trust exceeds

two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for a

consecutive period of at least six months:

a. The trustee of the trust shall petition a court to

appoint a trustee to replace the parent or guardian as

trustee; and

b. After receiving a petition under this subdivision, a

court shall appoint a new trustee to replace the trustee.

[...]

review upon request from the qualifying minor.

(c) The qualifying minor's parent or guardian may serve

as the trustee of the trust, subject to the following:

as the trustee of the trust, subject to the following:

(1) If the average monthly balance of the trust exceeds

two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for a

consecutive period of at six least months:

a. The trustee of the trust shall petition a court to

appoint a trustee to replace the parent or guardian as

trustee; and

b. After receiving a petition under this subdivision, a

court shall appoint a new trustee to replace the trustee.